F low D ividers
Priority, Proportional, Variable
Priority and Load Sensing
Priority F low D ividers
2 EATON   Flow Dividers  E-VLFL-MC001-E1  September 2008
Flow Dividers
Priority, Proportional,
Variable Priority,

Weight 1.6 kg. [3.5 lbs.]
Paint Primer
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order No. 32306-DAB 32306-DAC 32306-DAD
Controlled Flow Setting L/min. [G.P.M.] 11.4 [3] 18.9 [5] 26.5 [7]
Neutral Flow Pressure Drop Schematic
Dimensions
4 EATON   Flow Dividers  E-VLFL-MC001-E1  September 2008
Model 32501
Proportional
Flow Divider
SPECIFICATIONS
Rated Input Flow 113.6 L/min. [30 G.P.M.]
Rated Pressure 172.4 bar [2500 PSI]
Maximum Pressure Drop 8.6 bar [125 PSI]
Through Valve at
Rated Input Flow
Weight 1.6 kg. [3.5 lbs.]
Paint Primer
ORDERING INFORMATION
Schematic
Dimensions
Maximum
Input Flow Order Flow Division Ratio Work Port
L/min Number Inlet Port “A” & “B”
[G.P.M.] Port “A”      Port “B” Size S.A.E. SizeS.A.E.
37.9 [10] 32501-DAA 50%                50% 3/4–16 3/4–16
32501-DAB 33%                67%
75.7 [20] 32501-DAC 50%                50% 7/8–14 3/4–16
32501-DAD 33%                67%
113.6 [30] 32501-DAE 50%                50% 1-1/16–12 7/8–14
32501-DAF 33%                67%
Section A–A
24.6
[.97]
A

Priority Flow
Dividers
ORDERING INFORMATION
Screwdriver Adjust CF Setting w/o Relief Valve 604-1141-001-XA
Screwdriver Adjust CF Setting with  Relief Valve 604-1142-001-XX*
350° Dial Adjust CF Setting w/o Relief Valve 604-1120-001-XA
350° Dial Adjust CF Setting with Relief Valve 604-1122-001-XX*
*CF setting and CF relief valve pressure (if used) must be specified to determine two digit suffix code.
See page 17 for choosing the two digit relief valve pressure setting code.
350° Dial Adjustable
Controlled Flow to 12 G.P.M.